

\$~25, 28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10085/2019 & CM.APPL 41712/2019(stay)

V.P. GARG

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Shubham Karnwal, Advocate

versus

LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Advocate
for GNCTD.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Pandey, Senior Panel
Counsel with Mr. Rahul Mourya,
Advocate for respondent no.2.

+ W.P.(C) 11081/2019 & CM.APPL 45675/2019

B.S. JARIAL

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Piyush Sharma and Mr. Aayush
Shukla, Advocates

versus

GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T OF DELHI AND ANR. Respondents
Through Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Advocate
for GNCTD.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Pandey, Senior Panel
Counsel with Mr. Rahul Mourya,
Advocate for respondent no.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

17.02.2020

Time is sought to file reply. Let the reply be filed within four weeks.
Steps not taken to serve respondent no.5. Issue fresh notice to respondent no.5.
List on 19.05.2020.

G.S.SISTANI, J

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2020

pst /
W.P.(C) 10085/2019 etc.

2/2