



\$~26 to 31

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10085/2019 & CM APPL. 41712/2019 -Stay  
V.P. GARG ..... Petitioner

versus

LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI AND ORS. .... Respondents  
+ W.P.(C) 11081/2019 & CM APPL. 45675/2019 -Stay  
B.S. JARIAL ..... Petitioner

versus

GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T OF DELHI AND ANR.  
..... Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 12913/2019  
PUSHPENDER CHOUDHARY ..... Petitioner

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR ..... Respondents  
+ W.P.(C) 13820/2019 & CM APPL. 55511/2019 -Stay  
V.P. GARG ..... Petitioner

versus

THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.  
..... Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 13857/2019 & CM APPL. 55634/2019 -Stay  
V.P. GARG ..... Petitioner

versus

THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.  
..... Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 13885/2019 & CM APPL. 55707/2019 -Stay  
V.P. GARG ..... Petitioner

versus

LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI AND ORS. .... Respondents

**Appearances:**

**For petitioners:** Mr. Uttam Datt, Ms. Sonakshi Singh, Mr. Kumar Bhaskar, Mr. Aman Sanjeev Sharma, Advs. in W.P.(C) 10085/2019 W.P.(C) 13820/2019, W.P.(C) 13857/2019 & W.P.(C) 13885/2019.

**For respondents:** Mr. Nitish Kumar Singh, Adv. for Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, SC (Services), GNCTD.



Mr. Sushil Kumar Pandey, SPC with Ms. Neha Yadav, Adv. for R-4 in W.P.(C) 10085/2019, W.P.(C) 13820/2019, W.P.(C) 13857/2019 & W.P.(C) 13885/2019.

Mr. Sujeet Kr. Mishra, Mr. Pankaj Balwan, Mr. Utkarsh, Adv. for R-1 & 2 in W.P.(C) 12913/2019.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**

**29.02.2024**

%

1. Both sides pray for and are granted further six weeks' time to file written submissions in terms of the last orders.
2. List on 22.08.2024.

**REKHA PALLI, J**

**RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J**

**FEBRUARY 29, 2024**

al