



\$~52 to 57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

52

+ W.P.(C) 10085/2019 and CM APPL.41712/2019

V.P. GARG

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates for GNCTD. Mr. Sushil Kumar Pandey, SPC with Ms. Neha Yadav, Advocate for R-4.

53

+ W.P.(C) 11081/2019 and CM APPL. 45675/2019

B.S. JARIAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Piyush Sharma and Mr. Shivam Dubey, Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates for GNCTD.

54

+ W.P.(C) 12913/2019

PUSHPENDER CHOUDHARY

.....Petitioner

Through:



versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sujeet Kumar Mishra, Ms. Deeksha Baghel, Mr. Deepanshu Kumar Arya and Mr. Saurabh Singh Chauhan, Advocates for GNCTD.

55

+ W.P.(C) 13820/2019 and CM APPL. 55511/2019
V.P. GARG

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates for GNCTD.

56

+ W.P.(C) 13857/2019 and CM APPL.55634/2019
V.P. GARG

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates for GNCTD.

57

+ W.P.(C) 13885/2019 and CM APPL.55707/2019
V.P. GARG

.....Petitioner



Through:

versus

LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Nitesh Kumar
Singh, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik,
Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish
Sehrawat, Advocates for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

22.08.2024

%

Re-notify on 24.12.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 22, 2024/uk