



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10085/2019, CM APPL. 41712/2019**

V.P. GARG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Uttam Datt, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Sonakshi Singh and Mr. Kumar
Bhaskar, Advs.

versus

LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms.
Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam, Mr.
Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs. for R-1
Mr. Sushil Kumar Pandey, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

24.12.2024

%

The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today as
Hon'ble Mr. Justice C. Hari Shankar is on leave today. Re-notify on
30 January 2025.

By Order

Court Master

DECEMBER 24, 2024

Click here to check corrigendum, if any