



\$~65 to 70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10085/2019 & CM APPL. 41712/2019

V.P. GARG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Uttam Dutt, Sr. Advocate
with Ms. Sonakshi Singh and Mr. Kumar
Bhaskar, Advocate

versus

LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel with Mr. N.K. Singh, Advocate

+ W.P.(C) 11081/2019 and CM APPL. 45675/2019

B.S. JARIAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Piyush Sharma and Mr.
Shivam Dubey, Advocates

versus

GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T OF DELHI
AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel with Mr. N.K. Singh, Advocate

+ W.P.(C) 12913/2019

PUSHPENDER CHOUDHARY

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. S.K. Mishra and Mr.
Pankaj Balwan, Adv. for R1 & 2

+ W.P.(C) 13820/2019 and CM APPL. 55511/2019



V.P. GARG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Uttam Dutt, Sr. Advocate
with Ms. Sonakshi Singh and Mr. Kumar
Bhaskar, Advocate

versus

THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondent

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel with Mr. N.K. Singh, Advocate

+ W.P.(C) 13857/2019 and CM APPL. 55634/2019

V.P. GARG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Uttam Dutt, Sr. Advocate
with Ms. Sonakshi Singh and Mr. Kumar
Bhaskar, Advocate

versus

THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel with Mr. N.K. Singh, Advocate

+ W.P.(C) 13885/2019 and CM APPL. 55707/2019

V.P. GARG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Uttam Dutt, Sr. Advocate
with Ms. Sonakshi Singh and Mr. Kumar
Bhaskar, Advocate

versus

LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel with Mr. N.K. Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL



% **ORDER**
30.01.2025

1. It is 5.10 pm. It is not possible to take up the matter now.
2. Renotify on 26 May 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

JANUARY 30, 2025/yg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any