



\$~61 to 66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(61)+ W.P.(C) 10085/2019 & CM APPL. 41712/2019

(62) W.P.(C) 11081/2019 & CM APPL. 45675/2019

(63) W.P.(C) 12913/2019

(64) W.P.(C) 13820/2019 & CM APPL. 55511/2019

(65) W.P.(C) 13857/2019 & CM APPL. 55634/2019

(66) W.P.(C) 13885/2019 & CM APPL. 55707/2019

V.P. GARG

.....Petitioner

B.S. JARIAL

.....Petitioner

PUSHPENDER CHOUDHARY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Uttam Datt, Sr. Adv. with
Ms.Sonakshi Singh and
Mr.Kumar Bhaskar, Adv. (in
Item nos. 61, 64, 65 and 66)

versus

LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs.Avnish Ahlawat, SC for
GNCTD Services with
Mr.Nitesh Kumar Singh,
Ms.Laavanya Kaushik,
Ms.Aliza Alam, Mr.Mohnish
Sehrawat and Mr.Amitoj
Chadha, Adv. (in Item nos.61
to 66)
Mr.Sushil Kumar Pandey, SPC
with Mr.Vaibhav Soni, Adv. (in
Item no.61)
Mr.Sujeet Kumar Mishra and
Mr.Saarthak Bansal, Adv. for
GNCTD (in item no.63)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR



%

ORDER
26.05.2025

No time left.

List on 18th November, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 26, 2025/sg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any